Прочие расходные материалы CARL ROTH
Технические характеристики
www.carlroth.nt-rt.ru  ||   chr@nt-rt.ru
Алматы (7273)495-231
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60

Type Art. No. Pack Qty.
Urea hydrogen peroxide 7641.1 500 g
Technical specifications:
Art. No. 0258.1
Type CA 221
Ethyl cyanoacrylate based single-component instant glue for plastics,
metals and porcelain. The adhesive bonds are to a large degree
temperature- and chemical-resistant. Not suitable for permanent contact
with water. Starts to harden in less than 1 minute and cures fully after
8–10 hours. Storage temp. +10 °C. Shelf life approx. six months.
Instant glue CA221
g Warning H315-H319-H335
CA 221
Type Art. No. Pack Qty.
CA 221 0258.1 10 ml
1575-Beschichten und Konservieren[1760031]-15R.indd   15751575-Beschichten und Konservieren[1760031]-15R.indd   1575 24.01.2022   22:02:1324.01.2022   22:02:13
A
id
s
- C

B1 adhesive 2530.1 500 g
g j Warning H315-H317-H319-H411-EUH205
 Araldit® G 2 cast resin
Epoxy resin, low viscosity. Suitable for pouring in and embedding
electronic components. Hardens at room temperature with Hardener
H 2 (mixed in a ratio of 10:1 by weight).
Type Art. No. Pack Qty.
G2 cast resin 2545.2 1 kg
G2 cast resin 2545.1 500 g
h g Danger H302+H312-H314-H317-H412
 Aradur® H 2 hardener
Liquid.
Type Art. No. Pack Qty.
H2 hardener 2551.1 100 g
H2 hardener 2551.2 500 g
1575-Beschichten und Konservieren[1760031]-15R.indd   15761575-Beschichten und Konservieren[1760031]-15R.indd   1576 24.01.2022   22:02:1524.01.2022   22:02:15
A
id
s
- C

Technical specifications:
Art. No. 1256.1
Type Electrical insulating tape
Width 19 mm
Thickn. 0,18 mm
Tape made of high-gloss PVC,syntheticrubberadhesive.Tempera-
ture-resistant from -10 to 105 °C. Resistant to moisture, oil, diluted acids
and bases, as well as UV radiation. Penetration resistance 40 kV/mm.
Goodadhesiveforceandhighflexibility,elongationatbreak≥160%,
tearstrength18.0N/mm².Width19mm,thickness0.19 mm,rolllength
20 m, weight 100 g.
Electrical insulating tape
Material: PVC, high-gloss.
Type Pack. Art. No. Pack Qty.
Electrical insulating tape 20 m 1256.1 1 roll(s)
1577-Kleben und Einbetten[1760059]-17P.indd   15771577-Kleben und Einbetten[1760059]-17P.indd   1577 24.01.2022   22:02:2324.01.2022   22:02:23
A
id
s
- C

PTFE thread sealing tape
ROTH SELECTION. Material: PTFE.
Type Pack. Art. No. Pack Qty.
PTFE thread sealing
tape
3 x 12 m 1715.1 3 roll(s)
Art. No. 1725.1
Type O-ringset Loctite®
O-ringset  Loctite®
Ideal for making different sized O-ring seals. Work pack with approx.
20 gspecialglue,cutter,1melasticbandseachwithØ1,6;2,4;3,0;5,7
and 8,4 mm and instructions. Drying time for rings approx.10 min.
Technical specifications:
Type Art. No. Pack Qty.
O-ringset Loctite® 1725.1 1 set
1577-Kleben und Einbetten[1760059]-17P.indd   15781577-Kleben und Einbetten[1760059]-17P.indd   1578 24.01.2022   22:02:2424.01.2022   22:02:24
A
id
s
- C

Carl ROTH.
Packaging type Pack. Art. No. Pack Qty.
Spray bottle 500 ml 2686.1 1 unit(s)
Propellant: N2O.
For reliable location of leaks on gas pipes and compressed air systems.
Produces easily visible foam bubbles at the site of leaks. Suitable for
e.g. natural gas, propane, butane, acetylene, nitrogen, carbon dioxide,
refrigerant and oxygen. Compatible with plastics and metals, non-corro-
sive. DVGW-tested in accordance with DIN EN 14291:NG-5170AS0069
and with NSF-P1 registration for food technology.
Leak finder spray ECO
CRC.
g Warning H229-H319-EUH208
Packaging type Pack. Art. No. Pack Qty.
Aerosol 500 ml HAN3.1 1 unit(s)
1579-Kleben und Einbetten[1760089]-12C.indd   15791579-Kleben und Einbetten[1760089]-12C.indd   1579 24.01.2022   22:02:3224.01.2022   22:02:32
101-Rührstäbe und Wischer[1774619]-11x.indd   101101-Rührstäbe und Wischer[1774619]-11x.indd   101 24.01.2022   15:18:2424.01.2022   15:18:24161-UN-Flaschen[1776788]-1GK.indd   162161-UN-Flaschen[1776788]-1GK.indd   162 25.01.2022   08:55:5925.01.2022   08:55:59
www.carlroth.nt-rt.ru  ||   chr@nt-rt.ru
Алматы (7273)495-231
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56